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NWB Licensing Administrator

From: Jorgen Komak [jkoemak@nirb.nunavut.ca]
Sent:  Tuesday, August 24, 2004 7:52 AM

Ta: Doug Stenton; Paula Pacholek; Geraldine Osborne; Allen Niptanatiak; John Morrison; Derrick
Moggy; Meloche,Colette [Iga]; Gordon MacKay; Joel Holder; George Hakongak; Tania Gordanier,;
Carson Gillis; Josee Galipeau; Robert Eno; Agnes Egotak; Spencer Dewar; Geoff Clark; Terry
Cameron; William Beveridge; Brian Aglukark; NWB Licensing Administrator

Subject: NIRB File #04RN101 Winter Road

Nunavut Impact Review Board is soliciting comments or concerns for the above mentioned file
number.
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COMMENT FORM FOR NIRB SCREENINGS

The Nunavut Tmpact Review Board has a mandate to protect the integrity of the ecosystem for
the existing and future residents of Nunavut. In order to assess the environmental and scio-
economic impacts of the project proposals, NIRB would like to hear your concerns, comments
and suggestions about the following project application:

Project Title: Winter Road From Bathurst Inlet to Goose hl'ldeeorge Lake

Proponent: Miramar Bathurst Resources Ltd.

Location: West Kitikmeot

Comments Due By: September 14.20021100pm local time NIRB #: 04RN101

Indicate your concerns about the projeét' prbpbsal below:

LI no concerns O traditional uses of land

O water qualily | I Tnuit harvesting activities

U terrain [ community involvement and consuliation
O air quality i local development in the area

LI wildlife and their habitat U tourism in the area

O marine mamemals and their habitat LI human health issues

LI birds and their habitat O other:

O fish and their habitat

[ heritage resources in area

Please describe the concerns indicated above:

Do you have any suggestions or recommendations for this application?

Do you support the'project proposal? Yes0 No3 Any additional comments?

Name of person commenting: - of

Position; Organization: o

Signature: Date:




August 24, 2004
VIA: Fax
Dear Kitikmeot Distribution List:

Re: Your comments on this application.

NIRB#: 04RN101

Project: Winter Road From Bathurst Inlet To Goose and George Lake
Proponent: Miramar Bathurst Resources Ltd.

Nunavut Impact Review Board has received an application for a land use permil and access to Inuit
Owned Land for winter near Bathurst Inlet. Please use NIRB file #04YN101 and the contact person
listed below, in all future correspondence regarding this application.

The application documents are available through the internet on the NTRB ftp site at
www://ftp.nunavut.ca/mirb in the folder “04RN101-Winter From Bathurst Inlet.

Please assess the project proposal for the potential effects on the ecosystemic and socio-economic
environments, from your knowledge of the arca or your field of expertise.

Please forward your comments and recommendations to NTRB by September 14, 2004 1:00pm
local time.

A comment form has been included with the package.

If you have any qucstions regarding the application, please do not hesitate to contact our office.
Your input is greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

Jorgen Komak

Environmental Assessment Officer
Phone (867) 983-4612

Fax (867) 983-2574 or (867) 983-2594



Distribution List for NIRB File #: 04RN101

Project Name: Winter Road from Bathurst Inlet to Goose Lake and George Lake

Kitikmeot List
# of Pages

Nunavut:
NTI

KIA

NPC

NWB

NWMB

Kitikmeot HTA
Inuit Heritage Trust

Federal:

DIAND - Nunavut
DIAND- Water
DFO

EC

Contact Name;
Carson Gillis
George Hakongak
Jack Kaniak

Brian Aglukark
Phytlis Beaulieu
Josee Galipean
Agnes Byotak
William Beveridge

Spencer Dewar
Robert Eno
Stephanic Curtis
Colette Meloche
Mike Fournier

Territorial Government:

DOE

HSS
CGT
CLEY
WCB

Communities:

Bathurst Inlet:
HTO

Gordon Mackay
Joel Holder

John Morrison
Allen Niptanatiak
Geraldinc Osbome

Dr. Douglas Stenton
Terry Cameron

Chairperson

Phone #:
983-5602
083-5612
867-982-3310
867-857-2242
867-360-6336
867-975-7300
867-982-4207
867-979-0731

867-975-4283
867-975-4550
867-979-8007
867-975-4639
867-669-4743

867-975-5917
867-975-5912
867-982-7245
867-982-7451
867-975-5743
983-4054

867-975-5500
867-979-8504

867-873-2595

Fax #:
083-5624
983-5624
867-982-3311
867-857-2243
867-360-6369
867-975-7320
867-982-4047
867-979-6700

867-979-6445
867-975-4560
867-979-8039
867-975-4645
867-873-8185

867-975-5981
867-975-5981
867-982-3701
867-982-3302
867-975-5705
983-4024

867-975-5504
867-979-8500

867-920-4263  via mail & fax



